

Eastwood Town Council 120 Nottingham Rd, Eastwood, Notts, NG16 3NP Telephone: 01773 719384 Email: <u>townclerk@eastwood-tc.gov.uk</u> www.eastwood-tc.gov.uk

### MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF EASTWOOD TOWN COUNCIL Assets, Finance & Policy Committee held on Thursday 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2023 at 5.00 p.m. in the Town Council Chamber

Present: Councillors D. Bagshaw (Chairman), Mrs. K. Boam, M. Bullock & R. Bullock. S. Trower (Town Clerk).

# AFP40/2023 To Receive Apologies for Absence

Apologies for absence received from Councillors Mrs. S. Bagshaw & K. Woodhead.

## AFP41/2023 Variation of Order of Business None

## AFP42/2023 Declarations of Members Interests

- a) Councillors D. Bagshaw & R. Bullock declared a non-pecuniary interest in allotment matters. Both Members remained within the meeting room.
- b) Councillor R. Bullock declared a non-pecuniary interest in agenda item 6 grant applications (ENW). The Member left the room during discussion and voting on the item.
- c) Councillor Mrs. K. Boam declared a non-pecuniary interest in agenda item 6 grant applications (RBL). The Member left the room during discussion and voting on this item.
- d) Councillor Mrs. K. Boam declared a non-pecuniary interest in agenda item 6 grant applications (Men in Sheds)
- e) Councillor D. Bagshaw declared a non-pecuniary interest in agenda item 6 grant applications (EVB) The Member left the room during discussion and voting on this item.

AFP43/2023To determine which additional items on any part of the agenda should be taken with the publicexcludedNone

AFP44/2023 To note the Minutes of the Meeting held on 19<sup>th</sup> January 2023 Proposed Cllr R. Bullock, seconded Cllr Mrs. K. Boam.

**RESOLVED: -** that the Minutes approved.

#### AFP45/2023 Recommendations for Grant Applications 2023

#### **RESOLVED: -**

Councillor D. Bagshaw vacated the Chairman seat and left the meeting room during discussion and voting of recommendations for grant award Eastwood Volunteer Bureau. Cllr R. Bullock took the Chair during the discussion and voting on the item.

That recommendations as per report submitted to Town Council Meeting 13<sup>th</sup> March 2023.

#### AFP46/2023 To review Structural Management of Premises 120 Nottingham Road, Eastwood.

The meeting considered report distributed at the last Council meeting by Cllr R. Bullock, following inspection of the ground floor of the Council premises by Cllrs R. Bullock & K. Woodhead.

#### **RESOLVED:** -

That priority items dealt to be dealt with:-

- a) Rendering to exterior front of building
- b) Treatment to Police Station door with staining
- c) Canopy to main entrance door requires attention and painting.

ASSETS, FINANCE & POLICY COMMITTEE 2<sup>ND</sup> MARCH 2023

- d) Installation of serving hatch to the Council Chamber
- e) Repair of lighting to the stained-glass window outside office
- f) Police Station suspended blue outside lamp report to Police for repair
- g) Locks for the exterior waste bins to reduce the incidence of vandalism

### AFP47/2023 To consider submission of grant towards improvements for Eastwood

## **RESOLVED: -**

- (a) The Clerk to submit grant application towards heritage installation for the town.
- (b) Information request for interactive blue line trail for Eastwood to be provided online by Broxtowe Borough Council.

# AFP48/2023 Date of next meeting

The next meeting to take place on Tuesday 6th June 2023 at 6.00 p.m.

The meeting closed at 7.00 p.m.